

J
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15487/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 18/10/2011 in SA No.153/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NATVARLAL OCHHAVLAL DESAI(D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISMAIL MOHD.PATHAN(D) BY LRS. AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Rashid Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in bringing legal representatives on record.
Application for substitution is allowed subject to just
exception.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.30248 of 2012.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| |COURT MASTER

|