

\220ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.30248/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/10/2011
in SA No. 128/2011 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad)

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI(D)THR.LRS.&ORS
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.

For Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that Respondent No.11 is a proforma respondent
and no notice is required to be sent.

It is further submitted by the learned counsel that
defects in the application for substitution to bring on
record the legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.6 have
already been cured.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

SR.P.A.

AR-CUM-PS