

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30248/2012

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15487/2013 (III)

Date : 04-01-2018 The petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa G., Adv.
Mrs. Dharita Purvish M., Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C)No.30248/2012

Finally, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.6.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER