

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 10711/2018,10712/2018,10739/2018, in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30248/2012

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) No. 30248 of 2012 is to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15487/2013 (III)

Date : 03-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 30248/2012

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time
as last opportunity for filing affidavit of dasti service in
respect of proposed respondent nos. 1.6.1 and 1.6.2.

List again on 18.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
03.05.2018