

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30248/2012

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI(D)THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) No. 30248 of 2012 is to be listed.)
(IA 10711/2018 - Application for Substitution ,
10712/2018 - Application for condonation of delay in filing
substitution application ,10739/2018- Application for setting aside
abatement)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15487/2013 (III)

Date : 19-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP (C) NO.30248 OF 2012

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned
subject to deposit of cost of Rs.2,000/- with the Supreme Court
Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust within four weeks.

Subject to deposit of costs as aforesaid, application for
setting aside abatement and application for substitution to bring
on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.6 are allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER