

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 259/2020

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI(D)THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(CA 290 of 2020 only to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge. Only IAs for Substitution, Abatement & C/Delay in filing Abatement(111997, 111999 & 112991 of 2023) in CA 290 of 2020 are to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge)

WITH

C.A. No. 290/2020 (III)

(IA No. 111999/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 112991/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 111997/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 04-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Nilesh A.pandya, Adv.  
Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. IA No. 111999/2023, IA No. 112991/2023 and IA No. 111997/2023: Issue notice.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)