

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 259/2020

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI(D)THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA 290 of 2020 LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

C.A. No. 290/2020 (III)

Date : 11-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Vashista, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 290/2020

Delay be condoned in filing Application for substitution,
setting aside abatement and condonation of delay in filing
substitution. Issue notice at once to respondent no.1.4.

List again on 29.08.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm